























MEMBERSHIP

From the date of organization to the present time 666 white
persons and 06 colored persons united with the Church. It is
most interesting to note that, duec to the faithfulness of those
who have kept and preserved the records the name of every
communicant of the Church from ils origin is preserved and
is a matter of record. This is considered guite unusual. This
list is appended at the end of this history.

CRGANIZATIONS

One of the unique featnres of the organization of the Church
is that the local congregation is under the Orangcbhurg Preshy-
terian Church Society. It was organized in 1835 and was
inccrporated by an act of Legislature in December, 1849. Its
Charter was renewed in 1871 for a period of twenty-one years.
It was chartered in perpetuity by the Secretary of State in 1899
and recorded by the Orangeburg Cierk of Court in 1900. The
trustees elecied hy the Society are “to attend to the temporal
interest of the Church.”

Connected with the Church proper are the several phases
of activity under separate organizations. The Sunday School,
the Woman’s Auxiliary and the Young Pcople’s l.eague are
active and have for many years made a very definite and vital
contribution to the spiritual welfare and growth of the
congregation.

SUNDAY SCHOOL

The first reference in the sessional records to the Sabbath
School occurs in the minutes of the session held on February
4, 1873, and the reference there is that the welfare of this
organization was discussed.

The following men have certainly served as superintendents
of the School:

Mr. Mortimer Glover (1865-1874).

Mr. W. F. Hutson (1874-1879).

Mr. J. A. Hamilton (1879-1894).

Mr. W. B. Thompson (1894-1922),

Mr. W. L. Moseley (1922-1928).

Mr. H. B. Pitts (1923-1932).

My, Dwight Moseley (1932-Present).

Mr. Glover in submitting his resignation as Superintendent
of the School on November 10, 1874, made the statement
that he had served in this capacify more than nine years.

The first narrative report of the session to Presbytery
relating to the Sabbath School appears in the minutes of the
session under the date of April 21, 1879. Among other things
reported there was a total enrollment of 41 representing 35
pupils and 6 officers and teachers. The average attendance was
placed at 31. Total contributions were listed as $47.38.

Partial records for the school for 1885 and succeeding ten
year periods follow:

Year Enrollment Av. Att. Contri.
Pupils ©  Teacliers
1885 59 6 41 8 31.00
1895 60 7 51 45.00
1905 63 9 48 52.00
1915 90 9 R 85.00
1925 85 10) e 342.60
1935 122 16 s 224.00

(**Not reported.)



Organized work among the Young Pcople has been carried
on for a number of years. The first report of the session to
Presbytery on this work was made in 1911 as it reported the
work of the Juvenile Missionary Society with 45 members. This
organization apparenily continued until 1918. From 1918 to
1926 the young people worked through a Junior Christian En-
deavor Society. Irom 19206-1928, two Christian Endeavor
Societies existed—Junier and Senior. These were combined
from 1929-1931. In 1932 the organization was changed to take
the newer forin of the Young People of the Church. The
Intermediate and Serior groups are organized in one body. Mrs.
C. F. Williams has been adult advisor for this group for the
four years of its existence and has rendered invaluable service
by her tact and untiring services. In addition for a period of
about 15 years an organization of children under the name
“Busy Bees” and “Willing Workers” was a definite asset.

THE WOMAN’S AUXILIARY

Some definite organization of the women of the Church
scems to have been in existence almost from the beginning of
the Church’s history. Before the first building was erected in
1844 the “Ladies Aid Socicty” was very active and under the
leadership of Mrs. Susan M. Legare the present site was pur-
chased by this organizaticn. This organization, presumably
without a break, continued until September, 1920, when it was
decided to adopt the name “The \Woman’s Auxiliary”. Since
that time the Auxiliary has carried on the splendid tradition of
ithe “Ladies Aid Society”. Outstanding in recent vears has been
the faithfulness of this group in supportling the benevolent
causes of the Church.

TEE COMMUNION SERVICE*

“The Communion Service which was used by the Church
before and during the war belonged to Dr. Thomas A. Elliott,
and was stolen by Sherman’s army in 18065.

“On the 16th of April, 1869, Mr. Mortimer Glover presented
the Church with a Communion Service and Baptismal Bowl.
They were destroyed by fire in February, 1890, when the resi-
dence of Mr. George Sellers was burned.

“Another Service was purchased by subscription in 1890.
It is now being kept by Mrs. Julian Salley.

“The Individual Communion Service was adopted in March,
1911, and was purchased by the Ladies Aid Society. This is the
Service now in use.”

THE ORGAN AND THE CHOIR

In the ecarliest days the music was provided by a melodian.
This instrument was sold in 1871 and the money derived used.
together with a much larger fund raised by subscription and
concerts, for the purchase of an organ. In 1905 after the Church
building had been remodeled, Mr. George Cornelson presented
the Church with the pipe organ now in use. Prior to this time
Mr. Mortimer Glover served as organist. The choir has always
been voluntary with the exception of short periods during which
one paid voice was in the choir. The choir is now under the

(*Thls item Is taken bodily from the History of the Woman’s Anxlliary, by
Mrs. R. S. Willinms, a former Historlan of that body.)
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WHITE MEMBERS OF THE ORANGEBURG PRESBYTERIAN
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James W. Taylor
James Taylor
Thomas A. Elliott
Harriet Elliott
Rebecea Badger
Caroline E. Glover
Eiizaheth C. Jamison
Llizabeth Rumph

V. D. V. Jamison, M.D.

Mary Jamison

John N. Barrillon
Saunders Glover
Sophia M. Glover
Emma C. RR. Legare
Mary Dwight

V. D. V. Jamison, Jr.
Lavania Jamison
Charlotte Lestergette
Saunders L. Glover

. Julia B. Glover

. John D. A. Murphy
()9.
. Catherine Felder
. Adelene Barrillon
25. Charles B. Glover
26.

Anu C. Murphy

R. T. Root

. Caroline M. Ehrney
23.

Robert Logzan

. Elizabeth J. Logan
9
a1
32.
33.
34.
35.
30.
7. Emma Felder

. Alexander MecKinnis
. Caroline Jamison

Sophia M. Glover
Harpin Riggs
Agnes Riggs
Thomas H. Field
Alice A. Jamison
lL.ydia T. Glover
Matilda Briggman

George Michell

. Elizabeth B. Bull

. Clara Glover

. Marg. B. Legare

. Margaret B. Lesser

. Julianna Rieckenbaker

Jane M. Dudley

. Diana Beach

. Sarah O. Dickson

. Emma B. Legare

. Caroline L. Glover
. Rebeeca Pickens

. Ann E. Rumph

. Chevelett M. Rowe
1. Walter J. Dudley

. Julia A. Rowe

. Mary A. Rowe

. William . Legare
. A. Govan Salley

. Keziahh Toomer

. L.ouisa C. Frederick
. Henry Bull

CHURCH

G2.
63.
64.
69.
G6.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71,
72
73.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122
123.

Eugenia Buchannon
Ielen McFawls
Amelia D. Dozier
LElizabeth S. Jamison
Lavinia T. Jamison
Mary M. Hubbeil
David A. Rice
Joseph \V. Morrell
Patience LElisa Gaston
Charlotte Isabel LEliis
Julia Eliza Lec

Jane Cooper Muldrowe

. Eusebia B. Bell
. Ann Hudson Dieckson

E. Toceoa Glover

. Anne W. MeMichael
. Mortimer Glover

. Adella C. Felder

. Anna C. Parker

. William T. Hutson

. Mary !utson

. William Fordham McKewn
. Emma Rickenbaker
. Leslie Glover

. Peter Gowan, Jr.

. Callaway Harley

. M. B. Harley

. Peter Gowan, Sr.

. Bessie IR, Jamison

. Saliey P. Jamison

. E. J. Oliveros

. Rosa Oliveros

. Kirk
. Thomas B. Salley
. Anre Salley

5. Frances L. ITuison
. Jessie E. Mackay

Robinson

Jane H. D. Hutson
Laura G. Hutson
Millicent Hutson
William Wilcox
Permillia A. Wilcox
Saunders G. Jamison
Anne S. Jamison
Richard G. Stone
Sarah C. Stone
Sophia A. Glover
Mrs. Charles B. Glover
Mrs. W. W. Legare

. Rebecca S. Mellichamp

Ada Julia Glover
Carry A. Sally

C. S. Maul

Kate H. Maul

Rosalie L. Hubbell
Maggie E. McMaster
Thomas W. Glover
Mrs. Richard P. Gantt
George H. Cornelson

. A. M. Cornelson

Mrs. Sarah S. Gowan



. Mrs.

. Aliss
. Miss
. Miss
. Mrs.
. Mrs.
. Frank Willcock

. Miss Nina IF. Oliveros

. Miss Mary F. Glover

. Miss Adella Felder RRaysor
. Mrs. Annic Albergotti

. H. Cunningham

Mrs. Mary Betsell

. John A. Hamiiton
. Emily J. McMaster
. Mrs. Beulah Brown

Jenjamin W. lzlar

. Clara lzlar

. Thomas Jamison

. Clara Jamison

. Lilty A. McMaster

. Mrs. Edward Carroll
. Martin McMaster

. M. Ester McMaster

. Jubie C. Oliver

. John Keitt Hane

. Mrs. Mary Girardecau
. Mrs.
. Mrs.
. Mrs.
. Mrs. Salley M. Hamilton
. Miss Sarah H. Elliott

. Adolphus C. Cornelson
. Mrs. D. S. Frederick

. Hugh Beck

. James Beck

. George M. Girardean

. Rosalie Girardeau

. Mrs. B. Rain

. Mrs. M. J. Vince

. Murray Robinson, Jr.

. Mrs. Alice IF. Glover

. Susan M. Legare

. Abbic M. Brown

. W. B. Thompson

. Murray Robinson, Sr.

. N. A. Buil

. Edward S. Hubbell

. Miss Agnes Bell Salley

. Mrs. Mary Helen Thompson
. Ella RRosa Oliveros

. Clifford Oliveros

. Julian A. Salley

. Miss Mary J. Gowan
. Mrs. Salley Clement Baxter
. Mrs.
. Mrs.
. Miss
. Miss
. Miss
. Mrs.

S. R. Stillman
V. M. Girardeau
Mary E. Oliver

Mary Elizabeth Vose
Ellen M. Kimmey
Anna E. Betisell
Mary H. Salley
Lillian B. Sslley
Alice M. Bull

Mrs.
Lizzie A. Salley
Miss Minnie B. Vince
Miss
Annie l.everett Salley
Clara Glover Hutson
Jessie Gowan Riggs
Lusebia B. Bull
Harriet E. Thames

Lmily O. Wannamaler

Mary Virginia Thames

184.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
S
200.
2061.
202,
At
204.
205.
2006.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212
213.

214.

215.

216.
217.
218.
219.
)
201.

999

paoppiry

223.
224
225
226.
7.
228,
229.
230.
231.
232,

233.

234.

235.

236.

IR7.

238.

239.
240,
241,
242,
243.
244,
245.
240.
247.
248.
249,
250.
251.

Mrs. Aline Cunninglhiam

J. Caldwell Albergotti
William . Brunson

Miss Fannie Odelle DeMars
Miss Mamie Ellen DeMars
Miss A. Caroline Renncker
Miss Claudia Hart Salicy
Miss Ella 13, Salley

A. Pickens Saliey

Miss Jessie G. Vince

J. George Vaose

Miss IFlorence B. Willcock
Jolin A. Maxwell

Mrs. L. I, Maxwell

George H. Cornelson, Jr.
Emma J. Cornelson
Annie I.. Cornelson

Mrs. C. J. Westerlund
Samuel W. Harry

Miss Mary Boone Salley
W. Hutson Salley

Waiter D). Sturgcon

Miss Carrie Julia Austen
Mrs. Mary Jane Belsell

. Mrs. Lydia Adella Dukes

Miss Enmmma Legare Salley
Henry B. Overstreet

Mrs. Minnie B. Overstreet
Miss Nellie P. Kimmey
Miss Carrie R. Deliars
Miss Ella Henriefia Scott
Donald Bruce Salley

. I'hilip Gerlach

Mary Anne Gerlach
Thomas Edgar McDanicl
Francis Frank

. Mrs. Anne H. Frank
3. Mrs. Lula Wilson

Miss Bertha Parr
Albert M. Rankin

Mrs. Margarcet C. Rankin
Miss Margaret Prince
Mrs. Lffie Caldwell
Mrs, Jemiina Boswell
Mrs. Carrie Porter

Mrs. Frances E. McDaniel
I.ee McDaniel

Mrs. Mattiec McDaniel
Mrs. Fannie Hitchececk
Arthur S. Meiver

Mrs. Sarah M. Mclver
W. Lawrence Moscley
Mrs. Julia Black

Miss Ida Black

Miss Grace Black

Miss Annice Black

Olin D. Rush

Mortimer O. Dantzler
James M. Murray
Edward Loving Polgrecn
Mrs. Mabel Polgreen
Mrs. Nancy Rush

Miss Mac J. Riggs

Miss Anna lLena Salley






381.
302.
3a3.
3o,
385.
380.
387.
388.
33Y.
390.
391.
392.
393.
394,
399.
396.
397.
398.
399.
440.
401.
402,
413,
404.
405.
406.
4(} /.
1 0.
469.
4i0.
411.
112,
413.
414,
415,
416.
417.
418.
419.
420,
421,

4929

Miss Agnes Bell Sturgeon
Miss Helen Thompson
Aiss Ura lLee Thompson
John L. McLeecs, Jr.
Iimmanuel W. Rickenbaker
Miss Emma G. Dantzler
Washington McA. Albergotti
J. Caidwell Aibergotti
Charies Harvin Salley
Walter Merritt Riggs
Albert S. Sabin

Guy L. Sabin

IB. W. Vincent

Mrs. B. W. Vincent

Incz Hart Vincent

Mrs. Annie L. Williams
Miss Eiizabeth Baskerville
Dwight Moseiey

Luciie Elizabeth Grady
Edward J. Salley

AMrs. . J. Salley

AMiss Willie Dean Andrews
Miss Carrie Bell DeMars
Miss Thelma Hart Salley
Miss Hazel Salley Williams
Miss Frances B. Rodigues
AMiss Marion R. Rodigues
Aortimer G. Dantzler, Jr.
Aibert J. Thackston
Aibert J. Thackston, Jr.
Lawrence PP. Thackston
AMrs. A. J. Thackston, Sr.
Austin B. Salley

AMrs. Edwina H. Salley
Eenry G. Betsill

Mrs. Alice S. Sturgeon
Miss Berta A. Fowler
Miss M. Parazade lFowler
Miss Lillian V. Salley
N. A. Wilkes

Mrs. N. A. Wilkes

2. Mrs. O. B. Rosenger
423.
424,
423.
420.
4217,
428.
429.
430.
431.
432,
433.
434.
435.
436.
437.
438.
439,
440,
441,
442,
443,
444,

W. S. Ragains

Mrs. Bettie Ragains

Miss Mary Agnes Dantzler
Robert E. Fowler
Charles P. Vincent
William W. Vincent
(icorge LEllis Shirer
Malcolin M. Ragains
Thomas B. Williams
Emmet R. Albergotti

Ed. M. Grady, Jr.

I.endo Cornelius Ransdale
Nellie Pratt Langiey
Douglas DBrailsford Langley
Frank Addison DecMars
J. C. Heard

Mrs. J. C. Heard
Thomas McC. Boulware
V. J. Hill

Mrs. V. J. Hill

Miss Verna Hill

Miss Ella A. Hill
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445,
446.
447.
448.
449,
450.
451.

452

309.

Xobert Elliot Copes

Mrs. Robert E. Copes
Miss Alice L. Glover

H. S. King

Mrs. H. S. King

Mrs. Annie Love Bragaw
Charles Louis Bragaw

2. James Necal Bragaw
453.
454.
450.
457.
453,
459,
460.
401,
402,
463.
4064.
405.
460.
4067.
468.
469,
470.
471.
472,
473.
474,
175.
470.
477.
478.
474,
4380,
481.
482,
4383.
484.
435.
430,
4387.
488.
489,
490.
491.
492,
493.
494.
495.
496.
497.
498.
499,
500.
501.
502,
503.
5044,
509.
506.
507.
508.

Miss Grace R. Copes
Luther G. Smith

Miss Gertrude E. Smith
Swinton Luther Smith
1. D. Williams

R. S. Williams

Mrs. Caroline S. Williams
Harry B. Pitts

Mrs. Harry B. Pitts

Roy G. Milroy

Mrs. R. G. Milroy
Jerome B. McMichael
Miss Clarabel Williams
Miss Annie Lee Dantzler
Miss Emily L. Dantzler
Miss Mary C. Dantzier
Miss M. Dorothy Hill
Miss Ruth E. Wilkes
Mrs. Edna B. Slater

kK. J. Nicosia

Mrs. F. J. Nicosia

S. H. Walthal

Mrs. S. H. Walthal

I.. S. Cruser

Mrs. L. S. Cruser

John D. Anderson, JIr.
Robert Neal Andcrson
YFrank J. Wilkes

Arthur G. McLeces

Walter D. Vineent
Ldward C. Salley
Josephine l.ove Bragaw
Thelma Hill

Janie Louise Hill

Mary Beard

Virginia M. Dantzler
Virginia S. Salley

Miss Meta Palmer

Miss Susie Louise Albergotti
Clarence F. Williams
Miss Matiie Mclees
Raymond L. Willis

W. F. Lyle

Mrs. W. F. Lyle

James L. Salley

John H. Burney

Mrs. Louise P. Willianis
Mrs. R. L. Willis

Dr. Charles A. Mobley
Mrs. Charles A. Mobley
Miss Willie Betts Carroll
Charles E. Archer
Mrs. H. A. Clark

Kate Salley

Elizabeth R. Danlzler
H. L. Dickson


























